July 13, 2021 

Fredrick G. Trask 

P O Box 1256 

Beaufort, SC 29901 

Re: Easement for property located at 260 Sea Island Parkway 

Dear Mr. Trask: 

This letter is to confirm that the City and you have agreed on a price of ninety-five 

thousand dollars ($95,000) as the purchase price for the City to purchase a frontage 

easement of 50 ft. in width to be used for the construction of a road to connect Little 

Creek Road, Lost Island Road, to the traffic light at the Walmart intersection on Route 21 

on Lady’s Island.